TOOELE COUNTY CORPORATION

STRONG

EXCAVATION STRONG EXCAVATION LLC.

91485 W. Hill Field Rd #202 Layton, UT 84041
Phone: (801) 981-9288

CONTRACT# 24-01- 05

PROPOSED

CHANGE ORDER

Project: Deseret Peak Festival Area "X |Billable PCO # 1
Job No: 35.23.009 Internal PCO Date: 12/21/23
Reference: as per conversation in OAC meeting Ref. Date: 12/20/23
Desc: Pricing per change of limit lines, and as per Tooele City Standards
Owner to provide cost to raise rocky mountain power line and relocate transformer.
Landscape drawing not available at this time, there is a potential change still to come.
SUBCONTRACTOR PROPOSALS
COMT # SUBCONTRACTOR NAME Jeyccassco JIC CODE (8) AMOUNT
#N/A  [new asphalt || #N/A 100,636.00
#N/A  |survey, staking, modeling, gps | | #N/A 3,000.00
||
| |
|
||
| |
||
Total from continuation sheet (attached if necessary): -
Subcontractor Total: 103,636.00
COST OF WORK BY OWN FORCES _
DESCRIPTION OF WORK JCI | CODE (L/IM/E) QTY|UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
storm drain with nyloplast curb boxes 654 If 1568.23 103,485.66
sub grade new asphalt road 26,432 sf 4.36 115,349.51
demo existing fence 950 If 4.70 4.467.30
remove mounds for original contract 11s (3,448.00) (3,448.00)
Total from continuation sheet (attached if necessary): =
Total Cost of Work By Own Forces: 219,854 .47
AMOUNT TOTALS
Subcontractor Total: 103,636.00
Work by Own Forces Total: 219,854.47
OH&P on Subs: 5% 5,181.80
OH&P on Own Work: 12% | 26,382.54
ITEM ESTIMATE J/C CODE 01.600M Bond @nTata: 1% 3,686.05
ITEM PRICE J/C CODE 01.600M Total OH&P/Bond: 35,150.39
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL $ 358,640.86

WORK DAYS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE CHANGE IN SCOPE:

THIS PROPOSAL MAY BE WITHDRAWN OR MODIFIED BY US |[F NOT APPROVED WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS.

Shaded areas for office use.

Date Entered:



STRONG

EXCAVATION

Deseret Peak Festival Area

Cost of Work by Own Forces
Continuation Sheet

PCO: 1

TOTAL: §

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

J/IC CODE

QTY|UNIT

PRICE

AMOUNT




STRONG

EXCAVATION Subcontractor Cost of Work
Continuation Sheet

Deseret Peak Festival Area PCO: 1 TOTAL: $ -

COMT # SUBCONTRACTOR NAME Jeiccorsco| - JIC CODE (S) AMOUNT




Abbrev
(formula)  Name Commitment# Cost Code

%&z@_—/f WVQ,L /G2 o

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

R

Nathan Harris
Deputy Tooele County Attorney




Abbrev
(formula) Name Commitment# Cost Code

% %% Waé/é/ //Q/2c}/

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Nathan Harris
Deputy Tooele County Attorney




P e

1



